

## Department of Transportation

WALTER L. REVELL SECRETARY

Lake City, Florida October 23, 1973

The Honorable D. H. Buchanan Chairman, Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County Hilliard, Florida 32046

RE: Memorandum of Agreement

Dear Sir:

Attached is an executed copy of the Memorandum of Agreement between the Department and Nassau County providing for the striping of certain paved roads within Nassau County, Florida.

Sincerely,

A. n. Bedentos

A. N. Bedenbaugh Assistant District Maintenance Engineer

ANB:1w

Enc.

## MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 1572 day of <u>ACTALLY</u>, 1973, by and between the STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, hereinafter referred to as the "Department", and the COUNTY OF NASSAU; a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as the "County",

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the County by resolution adopted on February 13, 1973, had requested the Department to construct, reconstruct, or otherwise change a portion of the State Highway System, designated by the Department as Job No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, striping paved roads within Nassau County, the estimated cost of which is \$8,000.00?

NOW, THEREFORE, the premises considered, and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar each to the other in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and in further consideration of the mutual covenants hereinafter contained, it is agreed by the parties as follows:

1. The Department agrees to prepare plans and specifications for the work involved, and advertise for bids for the equipment and materials and all services required for the prosecution and fulfillment of the highway contract.

Super-

WITNESSES:

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BY:

of Administration Director

(SEAL) ATTEST: Executive Secretary

Allong Glorin H. Bues

COUNTY OF NASSAU'

BY Chairman, Board Commissione of

ATTEST: k-16 (SEAL) τ

10-9-77 Fundsok

APPROVED BY DIRECTOR OF ROAD CPERATIONS

0 (DATE)

